Australian standard vaccination schedule

Age Vaccine Brand
Birth Hepatitis B
Diphtheria/Tetanus/Pertussis/Polio/
Haemophilus Influenzae Type B/ luiclilic
p yp Hexa
2 months Hepatitis B
Pneumococcal I::;evenar
Rotavirus Rotarix
Diphtheria/Tetanus/Pertussis/Polio/ :
Haemophilus Influenzae Type B/ Infanrix
4 months Hepatitis B sl
Pneumococcal Prevenar
13
Rotavirus Rotarix*
Diphtheria/Tetanus/Pertussis/Polio/ .
6 months #  Haemophilus Influenzae Type B/ Infanrix
Hepatitis B Hexa
Meningococcal ACWY Nimerix
Priorix/
12 months Measles/Mumps/Rubella
HMPSid MMR Il
Pneumococcal Prevenar
13
Measles/Mumps/Rubella/Chicken Priorix
Pox (VZV) Tetra
18 months Diphtheria/Tetanus/Pertussis Infanrix
Haemophilus Influenzae Type B ActHIB
4 years Diphtheria/Tetanus/Pertussis/Polio Infanrix
IPV
Human Papillomavirus HPV
Year 7**
Diphtheria/Tetanus/Pertussis Boostrix
Year 10** Meningococcal ACWY Nimerix

* First dose of Rotarix must be given before 15 weeks of age, 2nd dose cannot
be given after 25 weeks of age

** Given through the School Immunisation Program

# Influenza vaccine free for all 6 month to 5 year olds. Require 2 doses over a
one month period.

About immunisation

Council is committed to providing a
professional immunisation service in a
comfortable and safe environment.

Our nationally accredited immunisation
nurses are trained to administer vaccines
and are able to advise parents on the best
ways to treat any reactions in children.
Keep your child’s immunisations up to
date and on time, to provide them with the
best protection.

Useful link
www.medicareaustralia.gov.au

Maternal and Child Health line
ph: 132229

If you should have any concerns about
your child following vaccination please
contact SAEFVIC at the Royal Children’s
Hospital.

Telephone: 1300 882 924 (option 1)

Email: saefvic@mcri.edu.au
Website: www.saefvic.org.au

O 1300 555 886
(® 5153 9500

@ feedback@egipps.vic.gov.au
@ PO Box 1618, Bairnsdale VIC 3875

@ eastgippsland.vic.gov.au

o @egsc

Immunisation
Information

All visits to the Immunisation Service are
by appointment.

Please visit the East Gippsland Shire
Council website Inmunisation page to
book online or scan QR code inside.

https://lwww.eastgippsland.vic.gov.au/
Community/Immunisations

Or phone Council on 5153 9500




Immunisation dates 2024

Bairnsdale

Bairnsdale Library
22 Service Street

12.30 to 2.30 pm
Thursday 4 January

Thursday 1 February
Thursday 7 March
Thursday 4 April
Thursday 2 May
Thursday 6 June

4 t0 6 pm

Thursday 18 January
Thursday 15 February
Thursday 21 March
Thursday 18 April
Thursday 16 May
Thursday 20 June

Thursday 4 July

Thursday 1 August
Thursday 5 September
Thursday 3 October
Thursday 7 November

Thursday 5 December

Thursday 18 July
Thursday 15 August
Thursday 19 September
Thursday 17 October
Thursday 21 November
Thursday 19 December

To make a booking scan QR code below

Cann River

Bush Nursing Centre
Monaro Highway

By appointment, phone 5154 6685

Lakes Entrance

Mechanics Hall
Mechanics Street

12.30 to 2.30 pm
Thursday 18 January Thursday 18 July
Thursday 15 February
Thursday 21 March
Thursday 18 April
Thursday 16 May

Thursday 20 June

Thursday 15 August
Thursday 19 September
Thursday 17 October
Thursday 21 November
Thursday 19 December

Mallacoota
Mallacoota Medical Centre
21-23 Maurice Avenue

By appointment, phone 5158 0777

Orbost

Orbost Service Centre
1 Ruskin Street

9.30 to 11.30am
Thursday 11 January Thursday 11 July
Thursday 8 February
Thursday 14 March
Thursday 11 April

Thursday 9 May

Thursday 8 August
Thursday 12 September
Thursday 10 October
Thursday 14 November

Thursday 13 June Thursday 12 December

Paynesville

55 The Esplanade

9.30 to 10.30 am

Thursday 4 January Thursday 4 July
Thursday 1 February Thursday 1 August
Thursday 7 March
Thursday 4 April

Thursday 2 May

Thursday 5 September
Thursday 3 October
Thursday 7 November

Thursday 6 June Thursday 5 December

Immunisation checklist

e School aged students may attend any sessions to
access vaccinations through the school
immunisation program.

e Bring the Child Health Record Book and your
Medicare card.

e Dress your child in comfortable clothing, with easy
access to arms and legs.

o Itis not necessary to give paracetamol before a
vaccine.

e Bring your child’s favourite toy - it may help put
them at ease.

e Babies can be fed immediately after vaccination;
this often helps settle them.

o Wait a full 15 minutes at the venue after the
vaccination to allow your child to be observed for
any possible reactions.

e There is no charge for vaccinations administered
on the Australian Standard Vaccination Schedule.

Maternal and Child Health Visits

Key ages and stages visits to the Maternal and Child
Health Service are important for your child’s health and
development.

Phone 5155 8300 to make an appointment.



